
Pure Storage                  Order from Partners Only 

Contract #  4600036156   Vendor #  100216767 

Products Offered:  Storage 

Contract Website: http://www.purestorage.com/company/how -to-buy/wsca.html         

Manufacturer Contact: 
Pure Storage Kim Bradbury kim.bradbury@purestorage.com (301) 717-9968 100216767 

 

Partners:  

AOS 
Luke Simon 
Ken Weekley 

Luke.Simon@aos5.com 
Ken.weekley@aos5.com 

(417) 799-0740 
(501) 801-9201 

100178887 

Forsythe Ty Tauton MTaunton@Forsythe.com 501-831-4442 100090422 
Pinnacle Dan Bisett Dan.Bisett@pbsnow.com 501-353-2138 100187122 
Presidio Jackie Arnett JARNETT@presidio.com 812-342-6188 100158073 
Sequel Data Systems, 
Inc. 

Jonathan Clifton 
Jonathan.clifton@sequeldata.com 512-918-8841 

100223095 

SHI International David Rounds David_Rounds@SHI.com 512-392-4703 100160551 
 

Special Instructions: 
 
Value-Added Services 
The contractor shall not propose or provide value-added services unless it meets one (1) or more of the following criteria: 
 

 It is of no cost to the purchasing entity 

 Services are linked to items the entity has purchased through a current or past transaction. 

 
Performance Standards: 
All purchasing entities subject to State laws regarding Performance Standards in the procurement of services must have 
the cooperation of the vendor in establishing this provision as part of their purchasing agreement. 
 
Configuration Limits: 
The following configuration limits are based on a single computer configuration: 

Item Configuration 

Storage $ 500,000 

Peripherals $   50,000 

Services $   10,000 

 
Purchase Order Instructions: 
All purchase orders issued must include the following: 
 

 NASPO ValuePoint Contract number MNWNC-125 

 State Contract number   SP-16-0019 / 4600036156 

 Agency Name, Address, Contact, Phone number 

 IT procurement and/or other applicable approvals 

 Orders shall be made out to the Resellers 
 

Leasing: 

Leasing is not authorized under this contract. 
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